


School ID School Name EOSY Status

1 402818 Sariaya Institute Child Development Center  Finalized 06/07/2023 14:36

2 402817 Sariaya Institute, Inc.  Finalized 06/07/2023 14:38

3 402796 Polillo Adventist Institute Elem School  Finalized 06/08/2023 12:52

4 409447 Green View Integrated Learning School, Inc.  Finalized 06/11/2023 15:03

5 402833 Gaudete Study Center, Inc.  Finalized 06/14/2023 08:45

6 425024 CCD School Foundation, Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 09:30

7 425050 Southside Integrated School, Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 10:50

8 425037 Learnpoint Kiddie School, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 08:40

9 425054 Learnpoint Kiddie School, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 08:41

10 402712 Mater Carmeli Catholic School of Alabat, Quezon, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 10:58

11 402772 Lucban Adventist Elementary School  Finalized 06/21/2023 11:05

12 402733 Trinity Christian Academy Incorporated  Finalized 06/21/2023 15:43

13 402730 Manuel L. Quezon Elementary School Inc.  Finalized 06/23/2023 16:36

14 425083 Escuela Dela Consorcia Inc.  Finalized 06/26/2023 03:26

15 402814 St. Francis High School (Sariaya, Quezon) Inc.  Finalized 06/26/2023 05:06

16 425004 Gesu Bambino Parochial School, Inc.  Finalized 06/30/2023 17:05

17 108872 Amontay ES  Finalized 07/03/2023 18:44

18 109157 White Cliff ES  Finalized 07/04/2023 03:27

19 108692 San Ignacio Ibaba ES  Finalized 07/05/2023 17:18

20 425082 Clever Minds Haven School Inc.  Finalized 07/05/2023 23:26

21 108803 Cogorin Ibaba ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 02:49

22 108962 Bagumbungan ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 05:43

23 402734 United Evangelical School of Candelaria  Finalized 07/06/2023 10:17

24 402757 Mt. Carmel School of Infanta  Finalized 07/06/2023 10:22

25 108697 Sumilang Elementary School  Finalized 07/06/2023 13:06

26 425020 LUV 'N LERN Childcare & Learning Center Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 13:06

27 402804 San Francisco Adventist Elementary School  Finalized 07/06/2023 13:44

28 402815 St.Joseph Academy of Sariaya, Quezon  Finalized 07/06/2023 15:32

29 109154 Vigo CES  Finalized 07/06/2023 15:48

30 108650 Cutcutan ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 16:21

31 108684 Bacong Ibaba ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 16:35

32 425042 Beersheba Christian School  Finalized 07/06/2023 17:04

33 108801 Canda Ilaya ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 19:14

34 108937 Parang ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 20:17

35 108685 Bacong Ilaya ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 21:13

36 108655 Macpac ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 21:17

37 108658 Navitas Elementary School  Finalized 07/06/2023 21:22

38 108693 San Ignacio Ilaya ES  Finalized 07/06/2023 21:52

39 425073
Our Lady of Peace Parochial School of Abuyon (San 

Narciso, Quezon),Inc.
 Finalized 07/07/2023 05:59

40 109189 Sampaloc I ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 06:26

41 108686 Gen. Luna CS  Finalized 07/07/2023 10:48

42 108902 Bagong Bayan ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 10:57

43 108805 Don Emilio Salumbides ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 10:58

44 108546 Masaya PS  Finalized 07/07/2023 11:26

45 109146 Nangka ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 11:38

List of Schools with Finalized Status as of July 10, 2023 8:00 a.m.

Elementary



School ID School Name EOSY Status

46 425013 Linkage South Learning Center Incorporated  Finalized 07/07/2023 11:48

47 108689 Malaya ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 13:45

48 108809 Lalaguna I ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 13:54

49 108790 Lual Elementary School  Finalized 07/07/2023 14:13

50 109143 Guinhalinan ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 14:47

51 108583 San Roque ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 15:13

52 108786 Gumian ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 15:33

53 108782 Binonoan ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 15:44

54 109121 Cumbahan ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 15:58

55 502142 San Nicolas Integrated School  Finalized 07/07/2023 16:32

56 108874 Calantas ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 16:55

57 109202 Del Rosario ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 16:58

58 109223 San VIcente ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 17:37

59 109186 Lutucan CS  Finalized 07/07/2023 17:50

60 165002 Remedios I ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 17:56

61 109029 Canicanian ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 18:13

62 108781 Banugao ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 18:48

63 108582 Rizal Ibaba ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 19:55

64 108665 Sta. Maria Dao ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 20:34

65 108707 Dinigman Elementary School  Finalized 07/07/2023 20:43

66 108671 Tuhian ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 20:45

67 109199 Cabibihan ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 21:33

68 109030 Kalubakis ES  Finalized 07/07/2023 22:53

69 108897 Remedios II ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 09:31

70 109061 Ulpiano Camacho ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 10:26

71 402795 Mt. Carmel School of Polillo  Finalized 07/08/2023 11:29

72 108587 Talingting ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 12:16

73 108690 Nieva ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 12:21

74 108584 Sinag ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 12:32

75 109196 Bamban ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 12:47

76 108528 San Andres Bundok ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 13:12

77 108986 Katakian ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 13:21

78 500028 Binulasan Integrated School  Finalized 07/08/2023 13:51

79 108731 Dancalan Central ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 14:04

80 109138 Bangkuro ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 14:26

81 108885 San Nicolas ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 17:21

82 109144 Lakdayan Elementary School  Finalized 07/08/2023 17:43

83 500862 Binahaan Integrated School  Finalized 07/08/2023 20:42

84 108705 Cynthia Village ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 21:31

85 109071 Maragondon ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 21:40

86 108725 Umiray ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 22:27

87 108723 San Marcelino ES  Finalized 07/08/2023 22:58

88 108978 Amaga ES  Finalized 07/09/2023 09:18

89 410431
Little Lamb Educational School of San Francisco, 

(LLESSF) Inc.
 Finalized 07/09/2023 11:32

90 108870 Prlng. Elem. Ng Lucban 6  Finalized 07/09/2023 11:38

91 108947 Danlagan ES  Finalized 07/09/2023 12:32

92 108703 Canaway ES  Finalized 07/09/2023 12:38

93 109082 Banot ES  Finalized 07/09/2023 13:12
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94 109175 Bogon ES  Finalized 07/09/2023 21:17

95 108859 Prlng. Elem. Ng Nagsinamo  Finalized 07/09/2023 21:44

96 109188 Montecillo Elementary School  Finalized 07/10/2023 04:49

97 425031 St. Isidore Diocesan School  Finalized 07/10/2023 06:11

98 165006 Mauban South CES II  Finalized 07/10/2023 07:22

99 109176 Concepcion Banahaw ES  Finalized 07/10/2023 08:16

School ID School Name EOSY Status

1 402745 Mount Carmel High School of Gen. Nakar, Inc.  Finalized 06/05/2023 11:02

2 402833 Gaudete Study Center, Inc.  Finalized 06/14/2023 08:44

3 425024 CCD School Foundation, Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 09:24

4 425050 Southside Integrated School Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 11:01

5 402817 Sariaya Institute, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 10:28

6 402712 Mater Carmeli Catholic School of Alabat Quezon, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 10:56

7 402836 St John Parochial School  Finalized 06/20/2023 10:48

8 402813 Our Lady of Mount Carmel Seminary  Finalized 06/21/2023 08:22

9 402767 Banahaw View Academy, Inc.  Finalized 06/21/2023 11:06

10 402757 Mt. Carmel School of Infanta  Finalized 06/27/2023 15:51

11 301313 Evaristo R. Macalintal MNHS (Formerly Cometa NHS)  Finalized 07/06/2023 06:46

12 402747 Guinayangan Academy  Finalized 07/06/2023 07:49

13 600149
Southern Luzon State University-Judge Guillermo 

Eleazar
 Finalized 07/06/2023 16:46

14 301374 Patnanungan NHS  Finalized 07/06/2023 20:10

15 402814 St. Francis High School (Sariaya, Quezon) Inc.  Finalized 07/07/2023 10:39

16 402819 Montessori of the Infant Jesus, Tagkawayan  Finalized 07/07/2023 11:05

17 301406 Tagkawayan NHS  Finalized 07/07/2023 16:10

18 502142 San Nicolas Integrated School  Finalized 07/07/2023 16:30

19 301398 Sanmandelcar National High School  Finalized 07/07/2023 17:34

20 305597
BURGOS NHS (FORMERLY BARANGAY BURGOS 

NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL
 Finalized 07/08/2023 07:36

21 301312 Alejandro P. Libao National High School  Finalized 07/08/2023 19:20

22 301368
Renato Edaño Vicencio NHS (Formerly Pagsangahan 

NHS-Don Juan Vercelos Annex)
 Finalized 07/09/2023 18:24

23 305524
PAARALANG SEKUNDARYA NG PATNANUNGAN 

NORTE
 Finalized 07/09/2023 22:26

School ID School Name 1st semester status

1 402745 Mount Carmel High School of Gen. Nakar, Inc.  Finalized 06/04/2023 20:55

2 402748 Saint Aloysius Gonzaga Parochial School  Finalized 06/07/2023 16:56

3 301402 San Roque-Ilaya NHS, Calauag  Finalized 06/09/2023 15:51

4 301398 Sanmandelcar National High School  Finalized 06/10/2023 10:53

5 402757 Mt. Carmel School of Infanta  Finalized 06/15/2023 10:37

6 425050 Southside Integrated School Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 11:25

7 402737 Parochial School of Catanauan, Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 11:44

8 301371 Leonarda D. Vera Cruz NHS (Formerly Panaon NHS)  Finalized 06/19/2023 11:54

List of Schools with Finalized Status as of July 10, 2023 8:00 a.m.
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School ID School Name EOSY Status

9 402817 Sariaya Institute, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 16:41

10 308048 Sta. Catalina National High School  Finalized 06/19/2023 18:48

11 402813 Our Lady of Mount Carmel Seminary  Finalized 06/21/2023 08:23

12 301313 Evaristo R. Macalintal MNHS (Formerly Cometa NHS)  Finalized 06/22/2023 09:09

13 301365 JOEL B. ARQUIZA NHS  Finalized 06/22/2023 10:15

14 402795 Mt. Carmel School of Polillo  Finalized 06/23/2023 08:32

15 402838 Dominican Academy  Finalized 06/26/2023 08:58

16 402771 Lucban Academy  Finalized 06/26/2023 15:49

17 406992
Philtech Institute of Arts and Technology Inc.-

Catanauan, Quezon
 Finalized 06/26/2023 17:24

18 402787 Holy Cross Academy of Padre Burgos, Inc.  Finalized 06/26/2023 19:51

19 301401 San Roque NHS, Catanauan  Finalized 06/27/2023 09:58

20 308038 Cabibihan National High School  Finalized 06/27/2023 15:51

21 409718
PHILTECH INSTITUTE OF ARTS & TECHNOLOGY, 

INC.
 Finalized 06/28/2023 10:32

22 308032 Pili NHS (Formerly Lutucan NHS Pili Ext.)  Finalized 06/28/2023 14:35

23 410184 Manuel S. Enverga University Foundation, Inc.  Finalized 06/29/2023 07:34

24 301374 Patnanungan NHS  Finalized 06/29/2023 09:59

25 410524 Olinsterg College, Inc.  Finalized 07/01/2023 08:50

26 402814 St. Francis High School (Sariaya, Quezon) Inc.  Finalized 07/01/2023 16:10

27 301382 Sabang National High School  Finalized 07/02/2023 10:58

28 301312 Alejandro P. Libao National High School  Finalized 07/03/2023 13:35

29 402714 Leon Guinto Memorial College  Finalized 07/03/2023 17:57

30 301317 Dagatan National High School  Finalized 07/05/2023 12:32

31 308025
San Jose NHS (Formerly Tagbacan Ilaya Integ. Sec. 

Ext. Classes)
 Finalized 07/06/2023 08:12

32 402729 The Lady Mediatrix Institute, Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 10:31

33 301415 Villa Perez NHS  Finalized 07/06/2023 11:27

34 402225 Northern Quezon College, Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 13:28

35 425064 Kin Yang Academy Sariaya Quezon Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 13:57

36 407641 Bondoc Peninsula Institute Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 15:25

37 408759 ACEBA SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE INC.  Finalized 07/06/2023 16:51

38 301409 Jacinto G. Esplana National High School  Finalized 07/06/2023 21:29

39 500862 Binahaan Integrated School  Finalized 07/06/2023 22:13

40 402809 St. Joseph's High School  Finalized 07/07/2023 00:01

41 402747 Guinayangan Academy  Finalized 07/07/2023 11:36

42 301299 Cabay NHS  Finalized 07/07/2023 16:18

43 301337
Lina Gayeta-Lasquety NHS (Formerly Kinagunan 

Ibaba NHS)
 Finalized 07/07/2023 16:35

44 402719 Mount Carmel High School of Burdeos, Inc  Finalized 07/08/2023 10:58

45 301320 Dungawan NHS  Finalized 07/08/2023 21:32

46 301343 Langgas NHS  Finalized 07/09/2023 08:42

47 425058 Polillo Adventist Institute  Finalized 07/09/2023 14:54

48 301368
Renato Edaño Vicencio NHS (Formerly Pagsangahan 

NHS-Don Juan Vercelos Annex)
 Finalized 07/09/2023 20:15

School School Name 2nd semester status

1 402745 Mount Carmel High School of Gen. Nakar, Inc.  Finalized 06/05/2023 10:58

2 402748 Saint Aloysius Gonzaga Parochial School  Finalized 06/08/2023 14:40

3 425050 Southside Integrated School Inc.  Finalized 06/15/2023 13:27

4 402817 Sariaya Institute, Inc.  Finalized 06/19/2023 16:43
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5 402813 Our Lady of Mount Carmel Seminary  Finalized 06/21/2023 08:33

6 409718
PHILTECH INSTITUTE OF ARTS & TECHNOLOGY, 

INC.
 Finalized 06/28/2023 10:42

7 308048 Sta. Catalina National High School  Finalized 07/01/2023 12:58

8 402814 St. Francis High School (Sariaya, Quezon) Inc.  Finalized 07/02/2023 03:47

9 410524 Olinsterg College, Inc.  Finalized 07/03/2023 12:09

10 402795 Mt. Carmel School of Polillo  Finalized 07/05/2023 11:35

11 301317 Dagatan National High School  Finalized 07/05/2023 23:06

12 301313 Evaristo R. Macalintal MNHS (Formerly Cometa NHS)  Finalized 07/06/2023 00:30

13 308025
San Jose NHS (Formerly Tagbacan Ilaya Integ. Sec. 

Ext. Classes)
 Finalized 07/06/2023 08:14

14 402729 The Lady Mediatrix Institute, Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 10:43

15 301374 Patnanungan NHS  Finalized 07/06/2023 11:18

16 425064 Kin Yang Academy Sariaya Quezon Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 15:00

17 407641 Bondoc Peninsula Institute Inc.  Finalized 07/06/2023 15:29

18 408759 ACEBA SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE INC.  Finalized 07/06/2023 16:56

19 301409 Jacinto G. Esplana National High School  Finalized 07/06/2023 21:34

20 402809 St. Joseph's High School  Finalized 07/07/2023 00:05

21 402747 Guinayangan Academy  Finalized 07/07/2023 13:28

22 301337
Lina Gayeta-Lasquety NHS (Formerly Kinagunan 

Ibaba NHS)
 Finalized 07/07/2023 19:50

23 402719 Mount Carmel High School of Burdeos, Inc  Finalized 07/08/2023 11:01

24 301320 Dungawan NHS  Finalized 07/08/2023 21:43

25 301343 Langgas NHS  Finalized 07/09/2023 08:45

26 425058 Polillo Adventist Institute  Finalized 07/09/2023 14:57

27 301368
Renato Edaño Vicencio NHS (Formerly Pagsangahan 

NHS-Don Juan Vercelos Annex)
 Finalized 07/09/2023 20:39


